## 503529344 10/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3575970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEUNG JIN KIM	07/02/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14887045

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)207-0003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-207-0008

Email: eoa@lee-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE & MORSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3141 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301/1432
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. MAKSYMONKO
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Maksymonko/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 7**

503529344

source=Declaration\_Assignment\_2015\_10\_19\_as\_filed#page1.tif source=Declaration\_Assignment\_2015\_10\_19\_as\_filed#page2.tif source=Declaration\_Assignment\_2015\_10\_19\_as\_filed#page3.tif

source=Declaration\_Assignment\_2015\_10\_19\_as\_filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036825 FRAME: 0418 source=Declaration\_Assignment\_2015\_10\_19\_as\_filed#page5.tif source=Declaration\_Assignment\_2015\_10\_19\_as\_filed#page6.tif source=Declaration\_Assignment\_2015\_10\_19\_as\_filed#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 036825 FRAME: 0419

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

The undersigned acknowledges that this document is being used both as an assignment of the invention and as the declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for a Utility or Design Application.

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

Title: FIL	M PEELING APPARATUS
for which A	esignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for
WHEREAS	as a below named inventor(s), I/(we) hereby declare that:
Section I. I	Declaration Declaration
This declara following is	tion is directed to the attached U.S. non-provisional patent application, unless the marked:
	U.S. non-provisional patent application number, filed on, or
	PCT international patent application number, filed on,
I (we) believ	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us).  we that I am (we are) the original inventor (original joint inventors) of a claimed
I (we) hereb	the above-identified application.  y acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	e that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified including the claims.
This form re	equires the use of an Application Data Sheet.
SDC Ref No.	LO-201403-510-1-US0 Attorney Ref No. 301/1432
СОМВІ	NED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 1 of 4
PANKOREA	i ago a ou a

PATENT REEL: 036825 FRAME: 0420 \*\*\*

#### SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

<u>Power of Attorney:</u> I/we hereby appoint as my attorneys, with full powers of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office practitioners associated with Customer Number 27849.

## Section II. Assignment

PANKOREA

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

## Samsung Display Co., Ltd.

having an address at 1, Samsung-ro, Gibeung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC §100, in the invention described in the application identified in Section I of this document.

Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said

SDC Ref No.	LO-201403-510-1-US0	Attorney Ref No.	301/1432
COMBINE	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63	) FOR UTILITY PATENT	APPLICATION AND
	ASSIGN	MENT FORM	
	Pai	x: 2 of 4	

選金を/12405637/EAC対象口器(0fe//世紀日本)/1 (964756/20150702165033 PATENT 334073433823435 REEL: 036825 FRAME: 0421

#### SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of LEE & MORSE, PC the power to insert on this Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

# Section III. Inventor(s)/Assignor(s) Signature(s)

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
FIRST INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	KIM	Seung Jin	
l.			
SIGNATURE	11.22 11.22	DATE	生. 1. 2.
	£X		2015.

SDC Ref No.	LO-201403-510-1-US0	Attorney Ref No.	301/1432
		•	***************************************

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM
Page 3 of 4

PANKORBA

PATENT
REEL: 036825 FRAME: 40422

# SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

LEGAL NAME OF SECOND	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	LEE	Jae Pil	
			J
SIGNATURE		DATE	

SDC Ref No.	LO-201403-510-1-US0	Attorney Ref No.	301/1432
Ministry WART TABLE	TO T	Cattornation 3 Track Yang	1564 W 1461 W

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

Page 4 of 4

PANKOREA

PATENT REEL: 036825 FRAME: 0423 \*\*\*

22 (20 A) 20 A) A) (25 A) Approved for use through 81/01/2014 CRAB ONES-0000

U.S. Pakes and Transman Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Properties Activities Activities on persons are required to required by a publication of educations underson displays a united SMB species required.

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of FILM PEELING APPARATUS Invention	
This statement is directed to:	
The attached application	
Contest States application or PCT international application numberfiled onfiled on	
.EGAL NAME of inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:	*********
(E.g., Given Name (Stat and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumanne) Jae Pil LEE	socialism :
Residence (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):	*******
, Cheonan-si	
Making Addraw (except for a decembed or legally incapacitated investor)	
112-303, 107, Handeul 3-ro, Seobuk-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Korea	
"Cheonan-si ""Cheonan-si ""KR	******
i believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventi in the application.	on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 16 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
imprisonment of not more than tive (5) years, or both.	
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies.	mmmi
Legal Representative (for decreased or legally incapacitated inventor only).  Assignee.	
Person to when the inventor is under an obligation to assign.	
Purson who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required).	88

(Page 1 of 2)

The colorino dileteration is required by 36 U.S.C.F.15 and 37 CPR 1.50. The interruption is required to obtain at relating a period by the guide where is in the part by the USPTO in processes in application. Consideration by the guidence by 35 U.S.C. 127 and 3.7 CPR 1.11 and 3.14. This colorino is estimated to take 1 minute to consideration by the control of the c comments on the Amount of time you degree to committee that form another suggestions for reducing this buside, at most for the Oriest of Committee o PHS ACCIONS SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Sox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you report explications in completing the time and 1 GIO 8770 tests and entertaining



# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

Circums	dances permitting execution of this a	abstitute statement			
Trepotor is deceased.					
	Inventor is under legal incapacity				
	Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
inventor has refused to execute the path or declaration under 37 CFR 1-63.					
if there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below:					
	An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTC/AtA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted.				
08	[경 <b>속</b> [전 10]로인경이 되었습니다. 프로젝트 클립트리아 보다 보다 보다 보다 되었습니다. [편집 12] 보다 되었습니다.				
	An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).				
		WARNII	VG:		
petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compilarize with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card, authorization forms PTO 2036 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.					
PERSON	EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE S	TATEMENT:			
Sameung Display Co., Ltd.				Quit. 78 y 247.5	
Nerre	Cambung Diapay Go., Ex	s.		Oate (Optional)	
Signature - Signature - Kyri-Suk KIM / General Manager of SDC					
Pesidence	e (uniess provided in an application (	date sheet, PTO/AIA	V14 or equivalent)		
Yo Gay	ngin-si		Country		
Mailing Ast	ires, (uniose provided in an application o	iata aheer, PTOZAIA/S	( or equivalent)		
1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Korea					
***************************************					
Cay Yo		Sterie		Country	
Note Us reached	e an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for after diagent effort, or has refused to	each inventor who	is deceased, legally incapacitate r declaration under 37 CFR 1.60	ad, cannot be found or X	

(Page 2 of 2)

## Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the obtained of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) turnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark. Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the
  Freedom of Information Act (6 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C. 552a). Records from
  this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether
  disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2 A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative Inbunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal
  agency for purposes of National Security review (25 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to
  the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 036825 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 10/19/2015